
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:639
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
WORLD BANK LOAN IN POWER SECTOR
RAGHURAJ SINGH SHAKYA

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of loan received from the World Bank for the development and improvement in power sector in the various states particularly in Utter Pradesh and Bihar till date;​

(b) whether the loan received has been fully utilised;

(c) if so, the details thereof, state-wise;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the directions issued to the State Governments by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : State-wise details of amount of loan sanctioned by the World Bank/IBRD for the development and improvement of power sector in different States including Uttar Pradesh and Bihar, and the utilisation of these loans is given in the Annex.

(b) to (d) : The loans have not been fully utilised in case o f some of the projects for different reasons like non-fulfilment of loan covenants, failure to implement agreed upon action and project delays.

(e) : The Central Government has been asking the State Governments to comply with the loan covenants as agreed with the World Bank in order to ensure full utilisation of the loans.

ANNEXE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTRRED QUESTION NO. 639 FOR REPLY ON
28.2.2000 REGARDING WORLD BANK LOAN IN POWER SECTOR.

AMOUNT IN US $ MILLION

 SL. LOAN NO. NAME OF THE PROJECT LOAN AMOUNT AMOUNT
 NO.      SANCTIONED UTILISED

 MAHARASHTRA
 1. 3314-IN  Dhanu Thermal Power  200.00  194.986
    Project
 2. 3239-IN  Trombay Combined Cycle  98.00   98.00
    Power Project
 3. 3096-IN  Maharashtra Power Project337.330 337.330
 4. 3498-IN  2nd Maharashtra Power 350.000  112.253
    Project
 5. 2452-IN  Trombay Thermal  134.409  134.409
    Power Project
 6. 2544-IN  Chandrapur Thermal 280.000  199.400
    Power Project
 GUJARAT
 1. 2497-IN &  Sardar Sarovar  300.000  244.400
  1553-IN H.E. Project MSDR

 KARNATAKA
 1. 2827-IN  Karnataka Power  260.000   80.6999
    Project I
 2. 2827-IN  Karnataka Power   69.637   69.637
    Project I
 3. 2938-IN  Karnataka Power  220.000   41.694
    Project II


 UTTAR PRADESH
 1. 2957-IN  Srinagar HE Project 223.900   17.060
 2. P-229  U.P. Power Sector   2.000     1.945
    Restructuring Project

 BIHAR
 1. P-237  Bihar restructuring Power0.624    0.624

 ORISSA
 1. 2278-IN  Upper Indravati HE 156.4  NIL
  Credit Power Project 156 MSDR 156 MSDR
  1356-IN     (170 MUS $) (MUS $)

 2. 4014-IN  Orissa Power Sector 350.000   27.716
    Restructuring Project

 HARYANA
 1. P-225  Haryana Power Sector   0.000  0.001
    Restructuring Project Revised

 ANDHRA PRADESH
 1. 4271-IN  Andhra Pradesh Power 210.000  14.034
    Sector Restructuring
    Project

 HIMACHAL PRADESH
 1. 3024-IN  Nathpa Jhakri HE 485.000  384.455
    Project and Expansion of t&D System of H.P.

 RAJASTHAN
 1. P-23  Rajasthan Power Sector   2.000    0.381
    Restructuring Project
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